

MACC 64/19 (CIS 64/19)

Order No.

Dt. 11.09.2025

Today is fixed for P. hearing.

Ld. Lawyer for the both side are present by filing hazira.

Ld. Lawyer for OP No-2 files a petition U/S 170 M. V. Act .

Witness Panchu @ Paku Oraon and Pabitra Rabha are examined in chief, cross examined in full as PW-1 &2.

Certified copy of formal FIR is marked as Exbt-1 ,written FIR marked as Exbt-2,seizure list marked Exbt-3, final report marked Exbt-4, owners bond marked Exbt-5, charge sheet marked Exbt-6, death certificate marked Exbt-7, registration certificate marked Exbt-8, insurance policy marked Exbt-9, tax token marked Exbt-10, driving license marked Exbt-11, authorization certificate marked Exbt-12, PM report marked Exbt-13, Original Aadhar card of Raj Oraon marked Exbt-14, Xerox copy of Aadhar card of Pabitra Rabha marked Exbt-15.

Ld. Lawyer for the OP No-2 files a petition prays time for DW .

Petition considered and allowed.

Fix 01.11.2025 for OPW.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,
1st Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.